
41.Pokal der Blauen Schwerter
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

25.9379.90RUSNatalia MIKHAILOVA / Arkadi SERGEEV 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SlLi3+RoLi41 3.9 0.86 2 1 2 0 2 2 2 1 2 4.76
2
3
4

DiSt1
Sp3
STw4

1

3.0 1 2 10 0 1 2 1 0
3.0 2 2 2 0 2 2 1 1 1
3.2

0.86
0.79

-0.36 -1 -1 0 -1 1 -1 0 -1 -1

3.86
3.79
2.84

53.97

00112011 2.8610.362.5CuLi35
11201010 5.1110.714.4CCiSt26

7 2.5RoLi2 0.21 0 2.710 1 -1 2 0 1 0 1

22.5 25.93

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

6.75
6.50
6.75

6.00 6.75 6.50 7.00 6.75 7.00 6.50 7.00
6.25 7.00 6.25 6.75 6.75 7.25 6.50 7.00
6.00 7.25 6.50 6.75 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.75

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

6.75
6.68
6.71

Choreography 6.75 6.25 7.00 6.00 7.00 6.75 7.00 6.50 6.751.50 6.71
Interpretation/Timing 7.00 6.00 7.00 6.50 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.001.50 6.89

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 53.97

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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41.Pokal der Blauen Schwerter
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

27.3274.61CANSiobhan KARAM / Joshua McGRATH 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CoSp31 3.5 0.57 1 2 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 4.07
2
3
4

CuLi3+RoLi4
SeSt2
STw4

2

4.2 2 0 22 1 1 1 1 2
4.0 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0
3.2

0.71
0.71

-0.14 -1 0 -1 1 1 -1 0 0 -1

4.91
4.71
3.06

47.29

00111001 3.2910.293.0CuLi45
01112102 3.0720.572.5SlLi46

7 3.5DiSt2 0.71 1 4.211 1 0 1 0 1 1 0

23.9 27.32

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

6.75
6.50
6.50

6.25 6.00 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.25
6.50 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.25
6.50 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.50

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

5.86
5.86
5.82

Choreography 6.75 6.75 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.50 6.00 5.501.50 5.96
Interpretation/Timing 6.75 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.00 5.251.50 6.07

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 47.29

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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41.Pokal der Blauen Schwerter
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

23.1373.87ITACamilla PISTORELLO / Luca La NOTTE 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

Sp21 2.5 0.64 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 3.14
2
3
4

CCiSt1
CuLi3
SlLi4+CuLi3

3

3.7 1 1 21 0 1 1 0 0
2.5 1 1 0 0 2 2 1 1 0
3.5

0.71
0.43
0.50 2 1 0 0 1 1 2 1 1

4.41
2.93
4.00

50.74

-10001000 2.43-1-0.072.5STw35
0111100-1 3.4300.433.0DiSt16

7 2.5RoLi2 0.29 0 2.790 1 1 2 1 1 0 0

20.2 23.13

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

6.50
6.50
6.75

6.00 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25
6.75 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.75 6.00 6.00
6.50 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.00

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

6.21
6.32
6.43

Choreography 6.50 6.50 5.75 6.25 6.00 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.001.50 6.32
Interpretation/Timing 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.75 7.00 6.50 6.251.50 6.43

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 50.74

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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41.Pokal der Blauen Schwerter
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

21.5371.85ISRAlexandra ZARETSKI / Roman ZARETSKI 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

STw31 2.5 0.07 1 1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 -1 2.57
2
3
4

CuLi4+RoLi2
CoSp1
ACiSt2

4

3.9 2 0 21 1 1 1 1 2
2.5 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1
3.5

0.64
0.14
0.57 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0

4.54
2.64
4.07

50.32

000000-10 2.0020.002.0CuLi25
-10-1-110-1-1 2.571-0.433.0DiSt16

7 3.5RoLi4 -0.36 0 3.14-1 -1 -1 1 0 -1 -1 -1

20.9 21.53

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

6.75
6.75
6.50

6.25 5.75 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.75
6.75 5.50 6.25 5.75 6.25 5.75 6.75 6.50
6.25 5.25 6.00 6.00 6.50 5.75 6.50 6.75

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

6.29
6.29
6.21

Choreography 6.75 6.75 5.25 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.75 6.501.50 6.29
Interpretation/Timing 6.75 6.50 5.50 6.25 6.00 6.50 5.75 6.75 6.751.50 6.36

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 50.32

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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41.Pokal der Blauen Schwerter
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

21.9271.39RUSOlga ORLOVA / Anton SAULIN 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CoSp11 2.5 0.29 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2.79
2
3
4

CCiSt1
STw3
CuLi3+RoLi2

5

3.7 -1 1 11 0 1 1 0 0
2.5 -1 0 0 -1 2 0 0 -1 -1
3.5

0.57
-0.21
0.21 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 0

4.27
2.29
3.71

49.47

01102010 2.7910.292.5CuLi35
001-11000 3.1400.143.0DiSt16

7 3.0RoLi3 -0.07 -1 2.93-1 0 -1 2 0 0 0 1

20.7 21.92

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

5.50
5.75
5.75

5.75 6.00 6.25 6.50 5.75 6.50 5.75 6.25
6.00 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.25
5.75 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.00

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

6.04
6.11
6.11

Choreography 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.00 6.251.50 6.32
Interpretation/Timing 6.50 6.00 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.00 6.251.50 6.36

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 49.47

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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41.Pokal der Blauen Schwerter
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

19.2663.50CHNXintong HUANG / Xun ZHENG 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CoSp11 2.5 0.00 -1 1 1 0 0 1 -1 -1 0 2.50
2
3
4

DiSt1
CuLi2
RoLi3

6

3.0 1 0 00 0 0 0 0 0
2.0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
3.0

0.00
0.21
0.14 1 0 0 -1 1 1 0 0 0

3.00
2.21
3.14

44.24

00001100 2.1410.142.0STw25
00001001 2.57-10.072.5SeLi16

7 3.7CCiSt1 0.00 0 3.700 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

18.7 19.26

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

6.00
6.25
5.75

5.00 6.00 6.25 5.25 6.00 6.00 6.00 5.50
5.25 6.00 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.50
5.50 5.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.25

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

5.82
5.46
5.43

Choreography 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.501.50 5.50
Interpretation/Timing 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.501.50 5.46

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 44.24

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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41.Pokal der Blauen Schwerter
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

22.2562.94GERRina THIELEKE / Sascha RABE 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

DiSt11 3.0 0.14 0 -1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3.14
2
3
4

SlLi2+RoLi3
CoSp2
SlLi4

7

3.2 1 1 10 1 1 1 1 0
3.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
2.5

0.43
0.07
0.14 -1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0

3.63
3.07
2.64

40.69

-2-1000-1-10 2.84-2-0.363.2STw45
-11110000 3.64-10.143.5SeSt16

7 3.5RoLi4 -0.21 -1 3.29-1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1

21.9 22.25

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

4.75
5.75
5.50

4.75 4.75 4.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.25 4.75
4.50 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.75 5.00 5.25 4.75
4.75 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.25 4.75

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

4.96
5.07
5.04

Choreography 5.75 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.50 4.501.50 5.25
Interpretation/Timing 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.25 4.501.50 5.11

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 40.69

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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41.Pokal der Blauen Schwerter
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

20.4262.79CZEKamila HAJKOVA / David VINCOUR 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

ACiSt11 3.0 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3.00
2
3
4

CuLi3
CoSp1
STw3

8

2.5 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 1
2.5 -1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
2.5

0.07
0.14
0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

2.57
2.64
2.50

42.37

1001101-1 3.7100.213.5RoLi2+CuLi35
0000000-1 2.86-2-0.143.0MiSt16

7 3.0RoLi3 0.14 0 3.140 1 0 1 0 0 0 1

20.0 20.42

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

4.75
4.50
5.00

4.75 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.25
4.75 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.25
5.00 6.00 5.25 5.25 5.50 4.75 5.50 5.75

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

5.32
5.14
5.32

Choreography 4.25 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.50 4.50 5.25 5.501.50 5.36
Interpretation/Timing 4.75 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.25 4.50 5.50 5.751.50 5.39

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 42.37

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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41.Pokal der Blauen Schwerter
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

19.6559.09POLJoanna BUDNER / Jan MOSCICKI 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SlLi2+CuLi31 2.8 0.29 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 3.09
2
3
4

DiSt1
STw3
CoSp1

9

3.0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 1
2.5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
2.5

0.00
0.21

-0.07 -2 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

3.00
2.71
2.43

39.44

10000000 3.70-20.003.7CCiSt15
000-10000 1.93-1-0.072.0SlLi36

7 2.5RoLi2 0.29 0 2.790 1 1 1 0 0 1 1

19.0 19.65

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

5.00
4.75
4.75

5.00 4.50 5.25 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.00
5.00 4.75 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00
4.75 4.25 5.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.25

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

5.00
4.93
4.89

Choreography 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.751.50 4.93
Interpretation/Timing 4.00 5.25 4.50 5.50 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.25 5.001.50 4.89

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 39.44

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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41.Pokal der Blauen Schwerter
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

21.6156.86UKRAlisa AGAFONOVA / Dmitro DUN 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CCiSt11 3.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.70
2
3
4

CuLi3
STw4
CuLi3+RoLi2

10

2.5 -1 0 00 0 0 0 0 0
3.2 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1
3.5

0.00
-0.36
0.14 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0

2.50
2.84
3.64

35.25

00010001 3.07-10.073.0CoSp25
0110100-1 3.2900.293.0DiSt16

7 2.5RoLi2 0.07 -1 2.570 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

21.4 21.61

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

4.50
4.75
4.75

4.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 5.00 5.00 4.25 4.25
4.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 5.50 5.25 4.00 3.75
5.00 3.75 4.00 3.75 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.00

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

4.36
4.36
4.43

Choreography 4.75 5.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 5.25 5.00 4.50 4.001.50 4.46
Interpretation/Timing 4.25 5.25 3.50 4.00 4.00 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.251.50 4.43

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 35.25

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Page 10/19Report BS2004_Ice Dancing_F JudgesScores 0.0



41.Pokal der Blauen Schwerter
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

21.5355.59UKRNadezhda FROLENKOVA / Mikhail KASALO 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

STw21 2.0 -0.43 -1 -2 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 1.57
2
3
4

CuLi3+RoLi3
CCiSt1
CuLi4

11

3.9 0 0 10 -1 0 -1 0 2
3.7 -1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
3.0

0.00
0.29

-0.29 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0

3.90
3.99
2.71

34.06

10000000 3.5000.003.5CoSp35
10000000 3.0000.003.0DiSt16

7 2.5RoLi2 0.36 1 2.861 1 0 1 1 0 0 2

21.6 21.53

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

4.50
4.00
4.00

3.50 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.75
3.50 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.75
3.75 4.75 3.75 4.50 4.00 3.50 4.50 4.75

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

4.32
4.14
4.18

Choreography 4.75 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.75 4.501.50 4.29
Interpretation/Timing 4.50 3.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 3.50 4.75 4.751.50 4.39

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 34.06

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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41.Pokal der Blauen Schwerter
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

20.9855.47CANCatherine PROVOST-SAVARIA / Kevin BISSON 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

Sp21 2.5 0.36 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 2.86
2
3
4

CCiSt1
SlLi4
SeLi2

12

3.7 -2 0 00 1 0 0 0 0
2.5 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
3.0

0.00
0.21
0.07 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

3.70
2.71
3.07

34.49

-1-10-100-10 2.21-1-0.292.5STw35
00000000 3.00-10.003.0MiSt16

7 3.5RoLi4 -0.07 -2 3.431 0 -1 1 -1 0 0 0

20.7 20.98

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

3.75
4.00
4.25

3.75 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.25
3.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.00
4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.00

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

4.32
4.25
4.25

Choreography 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.251.50 4.39
Interpretation/Timing 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.251.50 4.36

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 34.49

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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41.Pokal der Blauen Schwerter
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

19.4253.87GERCarolina HERMANN / Daniel HERMANN 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

STw11 1.5 -0.79 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 0.71
2
3
4

RoLi4
MiSt1
SeLi3

13

3.5 -3 0 00 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
3.0 -1 0 0 0 1 -1 1 0 -1
3.5

-0.36
-0.14
0.07 -1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

3.14
2.86
3.57

34.45

-11100000 2.5700.072.5Sp25
00111100 3.9300.433.5SeSt16

7 2.5CuLi3 0.14 -1 2.640 1 0 0 0 1 1 0

20.0 19.42

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

3.75
4.00
3.75

3.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.00
3.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00
3.75 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

4.21
4.29
4.18

Choreography 4.25 3.50 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.251.50 4.46
Interpretation/Timing 4.75 3.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.001.50 4.39

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 34.45

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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41.Pokal der Blauen Schwerter
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

17.2150.67FRALaetitia FENET / David PISSARD 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

ACiSt11 3.0 0.14 0 -1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3.14
2
3
4

RoLi2
Sp2
SeLi2

14

2.5 -1 -1 00 -1 -1 -1 0 -1
2.5 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.0

-0.36
0.00
0.21 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1

2.14
2.50
3.21

33.46

011-1000-1 2.86-1-0.143.0DiSt15
-1-1-1-20-1-1-1 1.43-2-0.572.0STw26

7 2.0CuLi2 -0.07 -1 1.930 -3 0 0 0 0 0 0

18.0 17.21

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

4.50
4.25
4.00

4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.25
4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75
4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.00

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

4.18
4.11
4.18

Choreography 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.001.50 4.21
Interpretation/Timing 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.251.50 4.25

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 33.46

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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41.Pokal der Blauen Schwerter
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

16.2739.75GBRTalia BARRINGTON / Darren POWELL 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CuLi21 2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00
2
3
4

STw1
CoSp1
SeLi2

15

1.5 -2 -2 0-2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2
2.5 -2 -1 -1 0 0 -2 0 0 -1
3.0

-0.93
-0.36
0.00 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0

0.57
2.14
3.00

23.48

000-100-1-1 2.57-1-0.433.0DiSt15
00000000 3.00-10.003.0RoLi36

7 3.7CCiSt1 -0.71 -2 2.99-1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0

18.7 16.27

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

3.00
2.50
2.50

3.00 2.75 3.00 2.75 3.25 2.50 3.25 3.25
3.00 3.00 2.75 2.50 3.00 2.25 3.00 3.50
3.25 2.75 3.00 2.75 3.00 2.50 3.25 3.00

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

3.00
2.82
2.89

Choreography 2.75 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.75 3.25 2.25 3.25 3.251.50 3.00
Interpretation/Timing 3.00 3.25 2.75 2.75 2.75 3.50 2.50 3.00 3.501.50 3.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 23.48

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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41.Pokal der Blauen Schwerter
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

14.2939.29DENAnna THOMSEN / Nikolaj SORENSEN 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SlLi2+CuLi21 2.5 -0.36 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 2.14
2
3
4

STw2
ACiSt1
RRoLi1*

16

2.0 -1 0 00 1 0 0 0 0
3.0 -2 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0

0.00
-0.14
0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0

2.00
2.86
0.00

26.00

-1-1-1-200-2-2 1.36-2-0.642.0Sp15
000-10000 2.86-2-0.143.0DiSt16

7 3.0RoLi3 0.07 1 3.070 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

15.5 14.29

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

3.50
3.00
3.25

3.00 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.25
2.75 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.25
3.25 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.00

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

3.36
3.11
3.32

Choreography 2.75 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.50 2.75 3.25 3.501.50 3.21
Interpretation/Timing 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.501.50 3.29

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 26.00

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 -1.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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41.Pokal der Blauen Schwerter
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

15.0638.15ESTAlexandra BAURINA / Juri KURAKIN 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

STw11 1.5 -0.36 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 1.14
2
3
4

CCiSt1
RoLi1
CoSp1

17

3.7 -1 0 0-1 0 0 0 0 0
2.0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0
2.5

-0.14
-0.14
-0.43 -2 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1

3.56
1.86
2.07

23.09

00000000 2.50-10.002.5SeLi15
000-10-1-1-1 2.43-2-0.573.0DiSt16

7 1.5SlLi2 0.00 0 1.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16.7 15.06

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

3.00
2.50
3.00

2.75 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00
2.75 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.75
3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.50 3.00 3.25

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

3.00
2.75
3.00

Choreography 2.25 2.75 2.75 2.50 3.00 3.25 2.50 2.75 3.251.50 2.79
Interpretation/Timing 2.25 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.50 3.00 3.001.50 2.93

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 23.09

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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41.Pokal der Blauen Schwerter
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

13.9132.84HUNDorina MOLNAR / Mate FEJES 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CuLi21 2.0 -0.07 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 1.93
2
3
4

CCiSt1
RRoLi2
CoSp1

18

3.7 -3 -2 -2-3 -3 -2 -1 -2 -2
3.0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0
2.5

-2.29
-0.29
-0.50 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1

1.41
2.71
2.00

19.93

-1-100-10-1-1 1.64-1-0.362.0STw25
000-10-1-2-1 2.29-2-0.713.0DiSt16

7 2.5RoLi2 -0.57 -2 1.93-2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0

18.7 13.91

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

3.00
3.00
2.50

2.50 2.25 2.00 2.50 2.75 3.00 2.75 2.75
2.50 2.25 2.25 2.25 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.75
2.25 2.25 2.00 2.25 2.25 2.75 2.50 2.75

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

2.64
2.46
2.39

Choreography 2.75 2.75 2.00 2.00 2.50 2.50 2.75 2.00 2.501.50 2.43
Interpretation/Timing 3.00 2.75 2.25 2.00 2.50 2.25 2.50 2.75 2.751.50 2.54

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 19.93

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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41.Pokal der Blauen Schwerter
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

11.6229.39HUNEmese LASZLO / Sandor NAGY 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

DiSt11 3.0 -0.43 0 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 2.57
2
3
4

STw1
CCiSt1
SeLi1

19

1.5 -3 -2 -1-2 -1 -3 -2 -2 -2
3.7 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 0 0 0
2.5

-0.97
-0.57
-0.14 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0

0.53
3.13
2.36

17.77

0-1-1-2-1-1-1-1 1.43-2-0.572.0Sp15
000-1-1-1-1-1 1.14-2-0.361.5SlLi26

7 0.5StaLi1 -0.04 -1 0.46-2 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0

14.7 11.62

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

2.25
3.00
2.50

2.50 2.00 2.00 2.25 2.25 2.75 2.25 1.75
3.00 2.00 2.25 2.00 2.00 2.25 2.00 2.00
2.50 2.00 2.75 2.25 2.00 2.00 2.25 2.25

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

2.21
2.21
2.25

Choreography 2.75 2.75 2.25 2.50 2.25 1.75 2.25 2.25 2.001.50 2.32
Interpretation/Timing 2.50 2.50 2.25 2.00 2.25 1.75 2.00 2.00 1.751.50 2.11

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 17.77

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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